THE DATASHEET OF
UWR-5/1000-D24-C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
* "D24" models only
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Block Diagram
+VIN
–VIN
+VOUT

(Datel) for availability.
-
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Ou
tp
ut
 P
ow
er
 (W
at
ts
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
–25      0        35       40       45       50       55       60       65       70       75       80       85       90       95
5
4.5
4
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Model
Output Input
Effi ciency
(Min.)
Package
(Case, Pinout)
Vout
(Volts)
Iout
(mA, max)
Ripple/Noise ➁
(mVp-p, Max.)
Regulation (Max.)
Vin Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin➃
(mA, Max.)Line Load ➂
UWR-5/1000-D24-C 5 1000 120 ±2% ±2% 24 18-36 25/282 75% C7, P3
UWR-5/1000-D48-C 5 1000 120 ±2% ±2% 48 36-72 25/141 75% C7, P3
UWR-12/420-D24-C 12 420 150 ±2% ±2% 24 18-36 25/265 80% C7, P3
UWR-12/420-D48-C 12 420 150 ±2% ±2% 48 36-72 25/133 80% C7, P3
UWR-15/335-D24-C 15 335 150 ±2% ±2% 24 18-36 25/264 80% C7, P3
UWR-15/335-D48-C 15 335 150 ±2% ±2% 48 36-72 25/134 79% C7, P3
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function P3
1 +Vin
2 –Vin
3 +Vout
4 No Pin
5 No Pin
6 Common
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
OBSOLETE
UWR Models
 Single Output, Miniature, 1" x 1", 5 Watt, DC/DC Converters
UWR5W.D02 Page 2 of 5
Floating Outputs
Since these are isolated DC/DC converters, their outputs are "fl oating."
Users may ground either the Common (pin 6) for normal usage or the posi-
tive side (+Output, pin 3) to effectively reverse the output polarity.
Filtering and Noise Reduction
All UWR 5 Watt DC/DC Converters achieve their rated ripple and noise
specifi cations without the use of external input/output capacitors.  In criti-
cal applications, input/output ripple and noise may be further reduced by
installing low-ESR, tantalum or electrolytic capacitors across the input
and/or output terminals.  The capacitors should be located as close to the
power converters as possible.  Typical values are listed below. In many
applications, using values greater than those listed will yield better results.
To Reduce Input Ripple
  "D24" Models  20µF, 50V
  "D48" Models  10µF, 100V
To Reduce Output Ripple
  5V Outputs  47µF, 10V, Low ESR
 12/15V Outputs  33µF, 20V, Low ESR
Input Fusing
Certain applications and/or safety agencies may require the installation of
fuses at the inputs of power conversion components.  For DATEL UWR
5 Watt DC/DC Converters, you should use fast-blow type fuses with values
no greater than 0.5A.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
T E C H N I C A L  N O T E S